9/16/24, 9:51 AM Gmail - RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Purchase Order No: L255242 from : North Bristol NHS Trust

M G ma |I Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Purchase Order No: L255242 from : North Bristol
NHS Trust

1 message

Procurement <Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk> 16 September 2024 at 08:55
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Morning Kate,

Thanks for your email. The requested date is only indicative, please arrange for delivery at your earliest
convenience.

Kind Regards

John Churchill MCIPS

Category Manager

NHS'

BRISTOL & WESTOM MHS PURCHASING CONSORTIUS

Supplier Notice: BWPC will soon be transitioning our Procurement system over to SAP Ariba, please ensure you are
signed up to the SAP Business Network https://supplier.ariba.com so we can continue to collaborate. If you are a
supplier with any questions about this initiative please reach out to SupplierEnablement@nbt.nhs.uk

Please note that there may be a delay in invoice payments in Autumn 2024 due to this transition.

Address Email John.Churchill@nbt.nhs.uk

Christopher Hancock Building Telephone 0117 414 2672
North Bristol NHS Trust

Southmead Road

BS10 5NB

Website

- Internal nww.bwpc.nhs.uk
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- External www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium
I —————

Bristol & Weston NHS Purchasing Consortium (BWPC) uses SAP Ariba for e-tendering. To ensure access to our
tenders, suppliers can register and access for free at https://service.ariba.com/Discovery.aw/109564024/aw?awh=
r&awssk=7RCY9YMF

BWPC tender opportunities can be found at https://discovery.ariba.com/profile/AN11181181578

For Trust users looking to raise a Purchase Order (PO), please use EROS, available here: https://eros.advanced365.
thirdparty.nhs.uk/nbricons.fpl

For new requirements above the Trust Standing Financial Instruction (SFI) threshold please complete an RFx form,
available here: http://nww.bwpc.nhs.uk/Pages/RFx.html

BWPC has a staff reconigition scheme known as an Applause. For more information on the scheme, and to submit,
click here: https://forms.office.com/e/sEZYzZW1KZy

INHS|

' ! Partners in Commercial Continuous Improvement Assessment Framework
iQ? Procurement  Accredited

This e-mail and any attachments hereto are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this e-mail or attachments. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender as soon as possible. This e-mail is not intended to create contractual relations or legal
obligations binding on the sending organisation and no action may be taken in reliance on this e-mail and any attachments hereto
unless the contents are confirmed by letter. Addressees should check all attachments for viruses. North Bristol NHS Trust and Bristol
& Weston NHS Purchasing Consortium make no representations as regards the absence of viruses in attachments to this e-mail.

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Friday, September 13, 2024 4:11 PM

To: Procurement <Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Purchase Order No: L255242 from : North Bristol NHS Trust

This message originated from outside of the North Bristol NHS Trust email system. Please do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your PO L255242.

Please could | check that you would like us to ship this for September 24th? If so, | will use the date of 23rd
September to allow for shipping.
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Requested delivery date: 24-09-2024

| await your reply.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1810091886310287596%7Cmsg-f:1810338499704596423... 3/4



9/16/24, 9:51 AM Gmail - RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Purchase Order No: L255242 from : North Bristol NHS Trust

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 13 Sept 2024 at 15:35, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <system@exchange.ghxeurope.net>

Date: Fri, 13 Sept 2024 at 15:31

Subject: Purchase Order No: L255242 from : North Bristol NHS Trust
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

exchange.ghxeurope.net
** PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS SYSTEM GENERATED EMAIL **

You have a new Order ready to download

Please click on this link to download the Order:
https://exchange.ghxeurope.net/d.aspx?i=RH58336341

This will inform the Trust of your receipt of the Order

13/09/24 15:31
Priority: High

Order No: L255242
Customer Name: North Bristol NHS Trust

Customer Address: Southmead Hospital, Southmead Road, Westbury-on-Trym, Bristol, Gloucestershire,
BS10 5NB, England

If you have any queries regarding this Order please contact the customer directly.

If you are unable to download this Order please contact us on support-uk@ghxeurope.com
DISCLAIMER: The information in this message is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended
solely for the addressee. Access to this message by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended
recipient, any disclosure, copying, or distribution of the message, or any action or omission taken by you in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. Please immediately contact the sender if you have received
this message in error. Thank you.
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